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Jungle Health and Safety Inspection Service
INS-UP70N51NCL41R

Site: Durham’s Meatpacking Chicago, Il.
Date: February 3, 1905

Violation Count: 7

Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth

exhibiting - sometimes they would be overlooked for days, till all but the bones of them had gone out
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Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth
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Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
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Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth

exhibiting - sometimes they would be overlooked for days, till all but the bones of them had gone out
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Date: February 3, 1905
Violation Count: 7

Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth

exhibiting - sometimes they would be overlooked for days, till all but the bones of them had gone out
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Statute | Description Level Repeat?
4.12.7 Unsanitary Working Conditions. Critical X
5.8.3 Inadequate Protective Equipment. Serious X
6.3.9 Ineffective Injury Prevention. Serious O
7.1.5 Failure to Properly Store Hazardous Materials. Critical O
8.9.2 Lack of Adequate Fire Safety Measures. Serious O
9.6.4 Inadequate Ventilation Systems. Serious X
10.2.7 Insufficient Employee Training for Safe Work Practices. Serious O
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Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth
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cv2
pytesseract

easyocr
reader = easyocr.Reader(['en', 'ch_sim'])
result = reader.readtext('filename. jpg')

img_cv = cv2.imread('filename.png')

img_rgb = cv2.cvtColor(img_cv, cv2.COLOR_BGR2RGB)
pytesseract.image_to_string(img_rgb)
00

000
paddleocr PaddleOCR

PIL Image
surya.foundation FoundationPredictor ocr = Padd1leOCR(
surya.recognition RecognitionPredictor use_doc_orientation_classify= ,
surya.detection DetectionPredictor - - . -
use_doc_unwarping= ,
image = Image.open(IMAGE_PATH) use_textline_orientation= )

foundation_predictor = FoundationPredictor()
recognition_predictor = RecognitionPredictor(foundation_predictor)

_ ; : ] result = ocr.predict("./general_ocr_002.png")
detection_predictor = DetectionPredictor()

res result:
res.print()

predictions = recognition_predictor([image], det_predictor=detection_predictor)
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STATE OF NORTH CAROL :

OF THE
FILED DHC RTH CAROLINA §
WAKE COUNTY { ROLINAS
THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE HafL é&"“y
Plaintiff
.

NICHOLAS 5. ACKERMAN,

This matter was considere a Hearing Panel of the Disciplinary |
composed of Beverly T. Beal, Chair, and members M. Hunter Wyche, Jr.,
pursuant to Morth Careling Administrative Code, Title 27, Chapter 1, Subch
PlaintifF, the Morth Carolina State Bar, was represented by Maria J. Brown, |
8. Ackerman, appeared pro se. Defendant waives a formal hearing in th
parties stipulate and consent to the findings of fact and conclusions of law re
order and to the discipline imposed. Defendant consents to entry of this orc
frecly and voluntarily waives any and all right to appeal the entry of this ond
any way the sufficiency of the findings.

Based upon the pleadings in this matter, the partics’ stipulations o
consent of the parties, the Hearing Panel hereby finds by clear, cogent, and «
the following:

Morth Carolina and is the proper party to bring this proceeding under th
Chapter 84 of the General Statutes of Morth Carolina and the Rules and R
Carolina State Bar promulgated thereunder.

2, Defendant, Defendant, Nicholas S, Ackerman (“Defendant™ o
admitted to the North Carolina State Bar in August 1998 and is an Attorney &
rules, regulations, and Rules of Professional Conduct of the Morth Carolin
laws of the State of North Caroling,

i Defendant was properly served with process, and the maft
Hearing Panel with due notice to all parties.

4. During the relevant pericd referred to herein, Ackerman s
practice of law in Greenshoro, Guilford County, North Carolina,

i, On 25 Scpiember 2014, AL, retained Defendant to assist
contempt order and custody modification.

[ The billing sheel Defendant gave AJ. on 25 September 2014 reflect
Defendant was charging A.J. a $900 flat fee and that A.J. had paid Defendant $100 in cast

7. Defendant filed a Motion to Show Cause for Contempt that was to be hear
September 2014,

8 Defendant failed to serve the opposing party with the Motion prioe
September 2014,

Defendant did not inform AJ, that he was unable to get service on the o)
that there would not be a hearing on 30 September 2014,

A). traveled from another county to appear in court on 30 September 2014

i cither thr.*. name of the
fo get servi

A, asked Defendant several timg
allempting to scrve the opposing parly or othey
Defendant would not.

12, Defendant did not effectuate serv)

13,  Defendant did not return ALJ's telephone T80
communication with A.J, aboul the status of her case or the efforts he WS
behall,

14, ©On 5 January 2015, A.J. filed with the State Bar a Petition for Resolu
Disputed Fee concerning Defendant’s representation of her, fee dispute file no. 15FD0002

petition was referred to the 18th Judicial District Fee |
William Daisy, Chair of the 18th Judicial District Fee |
of the fee dispute to Defendant by certified mail.
fendant did not pick up the certified letter from the post office.

18, Mr. Daisy called Defendant, and Defendant indicated that his response to
dispute would be forthcoming,

19, Defendant did not provide a response to the fee dispute.

20, On 12 February 2015, Mr. Daisy sent a second letter to Defendant. Th
required Defendant to provide a response by 20 February 2015,

21,  Defendant did not respond by 20 February 2015.

22, On 9 March 2015, as a result of Defendant’s failure to participate in
dispute resolution process, the State Bar opened a grievance against Defendant, grievance
1 5G0195.

23, Defendant continued to represent AJ. during the pendency of the fee
resolution process and appear in court on her behalf

2

Charges?

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and with the consent of the parties, the Hearing
Panel enters the following:

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
L. All parties arc properly before the Hearing Panel, and the Panel has jurisdiction
over Defendant and the subject matter of this proceeding,

2. Defendant's conduct constitutes gmunds for disgd
§ 84-28(b)(2) in that Defendant violated the Rulesg
of his actions as follows:

sugnt to M.C. Gen, Stat,
duct in effect at the time

{a) By failing te the 30 September

ution with AL,

Rule I.[a]{4; and
(c) By failing to provide a response to the fee dispute, Defendant failed to participate in
good faith in the fee dispute resolution process in violation of Rule 1.5(f)(2).

Rased on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and with the consent of
the parties, the Hearing Panel also enters the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT REGARDING DISCIPLINE

I The findings of fact in paragraphs 1 — 23 above are reincorporated as if set forth
herein,

2. Defiendant’s continued representation of AJ. was nol a sufficient substitute for
good faith participation in the fee dispute resolution precess.

3 Defendant has prior professional discipling, to wit: a 2000 Admonition for
neglecting a client matter and failing to communicate with a client; a 2010 Reprimand for
neglecting a client matter, failing to communicate with a client, and failing to respond timely to
the Bar; and a 2014 Censure for neglecting a client matter and failing to communicate with a
client.

4. Defendant has failed to maintain adequate and appropriate communication with a
¢lient in spite of being disciplined for similar failures on three prior occasions. Lewyers who
demonstrate continued disregard for their profiessional obligations pose a risk of significant harm
to the public and the legal profession,

Based on the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law above, the additional Findings of
Fact Regarding Discipline, and the consent of the parties, the Hearing Panel makes the
following:

COMNCLUSIONS REGARDING DISCIPLINE



e AL
...........
FoiW Y e T4 PR

Faol LT
g 4 sl i The hilling chest Tiefendant osave A 1 an 7% Setember 20014 rellect e e . . . . .
: Findings of Fact and with the consent of the parties, the Hearing

STATE

w pdf.extract( ONCLUSIONS OF LAY
i [ 1 Plaintiff 1 , 1 Defendant 1 , a“ Cha rgeS n , ?m;?;ﬁg?fpmﬁ;?ghml, and the Panel hﬂSfurlsdlclmﬂ

wuct constitutes grounds for discipline pursugnt to

"City of practice", "Penalty"], ol e R

NICHO

T
COmMpose
pursuant
Plaintil,

5. Ackes
parties st )
order ani
frecly an
any way

Based upon the pleadings in this
consent of the parties, the Hearing Panel
the following:

MNorth Carolina and is the proper party to br
Chapter 84 of the General Statutes of Morth ¢
Carolina State Bar promulgated thereunder.

2, Defendant, Defendant, Nichol:
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CONSE

This matter was censidered by a Hearing Panel of the Disciplinary Jlearing Commission
composed of Beverly ‘I Beal, Chair, and members N. Hunter Wyche, Jr,, and Randy Moreay,
pursuant to Nerth Carolina Administrative Codc, Title 27, Chapter 1, Subchapter B, § .0114(h).
Plaintitt, the Nocth Carolina State Bar, was represented by Maria J. Brown. Defendant, Nicholas
S. Ackerman, appeared pro se. Defendant waives a formal hearing in this matter, and both
partics stipulate and consent tn the findings of fact and conclusions of law recited in this consent
order and (o the discipline imposed, Defendant consents to entry of this order of discipline and
frecly and voluntarily waives any and all right to appeal the entry of this onder or to challenge in
any way the sufficiency of the findings.

Based upon the pleadings in this matter, the paticy” stipulations of facl, and with the
consent of the parties, the Hearing Panel hereby finds by clear, cogent, and convincing evidence
the following:

EINDRINGS OF FACT

S Plsinii, the North Carvlina State Bar, ia a body duly organized under
North Carolina and is the proper party to bring this proceeding under the uuthonl> gmwd itin
Chapier 84 of the General Statutes of North Caroline and the Rules and Regulations of the North

Carolina Stete Bar promuligated thereunder,

2. Defendant, Defendant, Nicholas S. Ackerman (*Defendant™ or “Ackerman™), was
wdmitted 1o the North Carolina State Bor in August 1998 and is an Attorney at Law subject 1o the
rules, regulations, and Rules of Professional Conduct of the North Caroling State Bar and the
laws of the State of North Carolina,

3. "Defendant was properly served with process, and the matter came before the
Hearing Panel with due notice to all parties.

practice of law in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

s On 25 September 2014, A, retained Defendant fo assist her with gotting a
contempt order and custody modification.
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Plaintif.

The North Carolina State

Bar

Defendent:

Nicholas S. Ackerman

B City_of_practice:

Greensboro

Penalty:
Stayed suspension of
Defendant's law license
for one (1) year,
effective from the dat...

I, 'Fhe Hearing Pancl has carelully considered all of' the differen

forms of discipline

available to it. In addition, the Hearing Panel has considered all of the factofs eaumerated in 27
N.CALC. 1B §.0114(w)(1) of the Rules and Regulations of the North Carblina State Bar and

ion of Defenglant’s license:

perception of the

concludes the following fisctors warrmt ideration of susp
{B) Intent of the defendant 10 commit acts where the harm or peteptial hamm is
foresecable; nnd
(E) Negative impuct of dofendant’s on client’s o7 public’s
profession.

2, The Hearing Panel concludes that wone of the factors coume
7T ofeha Rules and Regulations of the North Caroling State

sles end Regulations of the North Carolina State B]
TOHOWaIig eev icable in this mater:
(A)Defendant’s prior disciplinary offenses;
(C) Absence of dishonest or sellish motive;
(0) Refusal to acknowledge wrongful nature of conduct; and
(S) Defendant’s degres of expericnce in (he practice of law.

ted in 27 NCAC,
r ore present in this

g Pancl has considered all of the factors enumerted in 27N.CAC.

and concludes the

4, “The Hearing Panel hos considered lesser alternatives and ‘nds that & censuce,

=

reprimand, or wimonition would be insafficient diseipli ol the
harm to the public and legal profession posed by Defendant's conduct.

5. Although Defendant’s conduct is serious enough lo warrant
it docs rot wareant an active suspension of his license,

6, A stayed suspension of Defendant’s law i i Wirranted
order imposing less severe discipline would fiil o acknowledge the
misconduct and would send the wrong message to attomeys aud the publ1
expested of members of the Rar of this State.

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and

the following:

significant potential

nore than & consine,

because entry of an
seriousness of the
c about the conduct

the Findings and

Conclusions Regarding Discipline, and with the conseat of the parties, the lTning Panel enters

DROER OF DISCIPLINE.

H The law license of Defeadant, Nicholas 5. Ackernan, is hei
(1} vear, ciicctive from (he date this Order of Discipline is served upos

y suspendad for one
fim, The period of

suspension is stayed for twa (2) years as long as Defendant complics andicontinues (o comply

with the following conditions:

(a) Defendant shall arrange for an active member of the North
serve os his law practice monitor. Defendont’s practice
sttomey in good stunding who practices law in the judidi

olina Stwte Bar 1o
pitor shall be an
ul district in which

Defendant practices law and who has been approved by the Office of Counsel,

The monitor shall agree to supervise all elient matters and in

¢ reasonable efforts
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Jungle Health and Safety Inspection Service
INS-UPTONS1NCL41R

Site: Durham’s Meatpacking
Date: February 3, 1905
Violation Count: 7

Summary: Worst of any, however, were the fertilizer men, and those who served in the cooking rooms.
These people could not be shown to the visitor - for the odor of a fertilizer man would scare any ordinary

( J
visitor at a hundred yards, and as for the other men, who worked in tank rooms full of steam, and in
some of which there were open vats near the level of the floor, their peculiar trouble was that they fell
into the vats; and when they were fished out, there was never enough of them left to be worth ,
exhibiting - sometimes they would be overlooked for days, till all but the bones of them had gone out
Violations
Statute | Description Level Repeat? u I

to the world as Durham’s Pure Leaf Lard!

4127 Unsanitary Working Conditions. Critical X
5.8.3 Inadequate Protective Equipment. Serious X
6.3.9 Ineffective Injury Prevention. Serious O
715 Failure to Properly Store Hazardous Materials. Critical O
8.9.2 Lack of Adequate Fire Safety Measures. Serious O
9.64 Inadequate Ventilation Systems. Serious X
10.2.7 Insufficient Employee Training for Safe Work Practices. Serious O J 0 n at h a n S O m a

Knight Chair in Data Journalism
Columbia University
js4571@columbia.edu / @dangerscarf

Jungle Health and Safety Inspection Service
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